	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 06 - 01 - 2	2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
			HEET		
	To the Director of the U.S. Pate 103411	679	ned documents or the new address(es) below.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and	l address of receiving party(ies)		
	Robert S. BUETOW		Name: ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.		
			ress:		
			0.4		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes . Yes . Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		ic io		
	Execution Date(s) May 23, 2007	Street Addre	SS: 3600 West Lake Avenue		
	✓ Assignment Merger				
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Glenview	v		
	Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois			
	Government Interest Assignment				
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA	Zip:60026-1215		
	Other	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No		
5/31/200	A. Patent Application No.(s) DBYRNE 00000058 11805341	B. Patent	eing filed together with a new application. No.(s)		
1 FC:802	40.00 DP				
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes	No		
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total num involved: 1	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: Lawrence J. Crain	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	Internal Address: Suite 2500		ed to be charged by credit card		
		1 —	red to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive	_	d		
		None required (government interest not affecting title)			
1	City: Chicago	8. Payment	Information		
	State: Illinois Zip:60606	a. Credit (Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
	Phone Number: (312) 360-0080	h Denosi	it Account Number 07-2069		
	Fax Number: <u>(312) 360-9315</u>	_			
	Email Address: docket@gbclaw.net	Author	ized User Name <u>Lawrence J. Crain</u>		
į	9. Signature:	rain	5/23/07		
	Signature	•	Date		
	Lawrence J. Crain; Registration No. 31,497 Name of Person Signing		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: 21248/0901.78068 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket 21257/0901.78136

ASSIGNMENT

Del	valuable and sufficient consideration aware corporation having its principa 5, receipt of such consideration being	al place of busines	ss at 3600 West Lake					
1)	Robert S. BUETOW 2781 Cadbury Circle Lake In The Hills, Illinois 60156	2	2)					
3)		ৰ	1)					
here	eby sell, assign and convey unto Assig	gnee, its successo	ors and assigns, my/o	ur entire right, title and interest	:			
(1) in and to an invention entitled "COLLAPSIBLE PROTECTIVE TIP FOR FASTENER DRIVER WORKPIECE CONTACT ELEMENT" for which I/we have executed a PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application on even date herewith, and, if applicable, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No(s) filed on:								
(2) filed	in and to an invention entitled "	on No(s).		filed on; a	sly and			
(3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.								
I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).								
I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.								
all c	thereby further agree and authorize to other appropriate government officials we-identified patents to Assignee.	the Commissiones for applicable of	r of Patents and Trad ountries foreign to the	iemarks of the United States and the United States to issue any and	d dall			
3)	ame : ROBERT S. BUETOW	Date	Name:	Date	;			
	ame :	Date	Name:	Date				

PATENT REEL: 019385 FRAME: 0518

RECORDED: 05/23/2007